

x

SLP(C)No. 11022 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11022/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2003 in SA 183/95
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LALJEET

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVINDSINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment for six weeks in view of the fact that a review petition has been filed by the petitioner is still pending. List after six weeks.

Sukhwinder (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

